Westfield State (10-8, 7-5 LEC) -vs- Keene State (10-9, 9-3 LEC)
10/29/2022 at Keene, N.H. (Owl Athletic Complex)

Date: 10/29/2022

Attendance: 219

Stadium: Owl Athletic Complex

Officials: Referee, Peter Leclerc Asst. Referee, Katie

Hopp Timekeeper, Jonathan DeAguiar Scorer, Abe Osheyack

Westfield State 1

Goals By Period 1 3 4 Total
Westfield State 0 0 0 1
Keene State 2 0 0 3

Keene State 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
M 1 Madison Ouellette 0 0 0 0 O 0 10 F 1 Ellie Hunkins 2 2 0 0 O 0 60
M 2 Emily Martin 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 MF 2 Maggie Cahoon 1 1 1 0 O 0 60
D 4 Molly Finnegan 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 7 Hailey Patridge 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 6 Skyla Harthcock 0 0 0 1 0O 0 60 MF 8 Chase Lambert 3 1 1 1 0 0 57
M 12 Lindsey Spindel 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 11 Irini Stefanakos 4 2 0 0 O 0 60
D 13 Morgan Wichmann 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 21 Emily White 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
F 14 Taylor Creech 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 MF 22 Elizabeth Gonyea 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 22 Kaleigh Murphy 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 D 23 Lauren Hausser 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
D 24 Bre Foley 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 25 Hannah Wood 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 25 Maddy Barry 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 26 Clara Hunkins 1 1 0 0 O 0 60
GK 32 Paige Reisman 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 GK 88 Clara Gorman 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes Substitutes
M 3 Jordan Conrad 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 F 3 Jennifer Erikson 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
M 5 Sarah Richard 2 2 1 0 O 0 0 F 6 Emma Cahoon 0 0 0 0 O 0 17
M 10 Lily Spencer 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 9 Kalina Piasecki 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
M 11 Corryn Moroney 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 F 10 Julia Baer 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
D 15 Meredith Higgins 0 0 0 0 O 0 50 12 Hannah Olmstead 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
M 16 Leah Pierce 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 MF 15 Kaitlyn Castriotta 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
D 17 Erin Murphy 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 F 16 Kirsten Dinsmore 0 0 0 0 O 0 4
M 18 Shannon Gover 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 MF 18 Paula Vasiliadis 0 0 0 1 O 0 0
M 19 Erin Lane 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 MF 32 Molly Murray 0 0 0 0 O 0 38
GK 31 Emma Gniadek 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 D 37 Demetria Gonzalez 2 2 1 0 O 0 60
Totals 2 2 1 1 0 0 660 GK 64 Molly Edmark 0 0 0 0O 0 0
Totals 13 9 3 2 0 0 716
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Emma Gniadek 15:04 1 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Paige Reisman 44:56 2 6 64 Molly Edmark 30:00 0 0
Totals 3 6 88 Clara Gorman 30:00 1 1
Totals 1 1
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Westfield State 2 0 0 2 Westfield State 1 1 0 1 3
Keene State 7 1 0 5 13 Keene State 6 1 1 2 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Westfield State 2 0 0 4 6 Westfield State 0 0 0 0 0
Keene State 0 1 0 0 1 Keene State 0 0 0 0 0
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

4:19 KsSC Demetria Gonzalez
10:42 KSC Chase Lambert

Westfi
17:51 eld Sarah Richard

24:09 KSC Maggie Cahoon

Cautions and Ejections: 14:22 (GREEN), #18 Paula Vasiliadis (KSC)

Chase Lambert

Skyla Harthcock
Paula Vasiliadis

*

*



Time

A DA WNNRLRRPRL,OOO

:00
:00
:08
117
149
130
:35
:06
115
119

9:39

10:
10:
10:

10:
11:
11:
12:
14:
14:
15:
16:
16:
17:

18:
20:
24:

26:
30:
30:
35:
37:
37:
41:
45:
47:
47:
51:
51:
51:
52:
53:
54:
54:
54:
55:
56:
59:

22
35
42

56
20
20
17
22
39
00
24
42
51

37
08
09

24
00
00
10
31
31
52
00
17
23
13
13
13
38
51
43
43
52
47
36
52

Team
Westfield
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC

KSC
Westfield
KSC
KSC
KSC

KSC

KSC
Westfield
KSC

KSC

KSC
Westfield
0

KSC

KSC
Westfield

Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
KSC

KSC
Westfield
0
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
0
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
Westfield
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC
KSC

Play By Play

Play

Paige Reisman at goalie for Westfield State.

Clara Gorman at goalie for Keene State.

Keene State substitution: Demetria Gonzalez for Emily White.

Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Wide.

Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [1:49].

Shot by Keene State Clara Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [2:35].

Shot by Keene State Demetria Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Shot by Keene State Chase Lambert, Blocked.

GOAL by Keene State Demetria Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chase Lambert, goal number 4 for season.
Westfield State 0, Keene State 1

*

Westfield State substitution: Meredith Higgins for Madison Ouellette.

Penalty corner by Keene State Chase Lambert [10:22].

Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [10:35].

GOAL by Keene State Chase Lambert
Westfield State 0, Keene State 2

*

Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Wide.

Emma Gniadek at goalie for Westfield State.

Penalty corner by Keene State Emma Cahoon [11:20].

Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [12:17].

Green card on Keene State Paula Vasiliadis.

Penalty corner by Westfield State Skyla Harthcock [14:39].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Keene State substitution: Molly Murray for Paula Vasiliadis.

Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [16:42].

GOAL by Westfield State Sarah Richard, Assist by Skyla Harthcock
Westfield State 1, Keene State 2

%

Shot by Westfield State Sarah Richard, Save (by goalie) Clara Gorman.

Penalty corner by Westfield State Emily Martin [20:08].

GOAL by Keene State Maggie Cahoon, Assist by Paula Vasiliadis
Westfield State 1, Keene State 3

*

Paige Reisman at goalie for Westfield State.

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Molly Edmark at goalie for Keene State.

Penalty corner by Keene State Paula Vasiliadis [35:10].

Keene State substitution: Emma Cahoon for Paula Vasiliadis.

Keene State substitution: Kirsten Dinsmore for Jennifer Erikson.

Keene State substitution: Maggie Cahoon for Kirsten Dinsmore.

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [47:17].

Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Keene State substitution: Emma Cahoon for Chase Lambert.

Keene State substitution: Ellie Hunkins for Kalina Piasecki.

Keene State substitution: Clara Hunkins for Kaitlyn Castriotta.

Penalty corner by Westfield State Emily Martin [52:38].

Shot by Keene State Ellie Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Keene State substitution: Demetria Gonzalez for Emma Cahoon.

Keene State substitution: Chase Lambert for Molly Murray.

Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Shot by Keene State Ellie Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.

Shot by Keene State Chase Lambert, Wide.

Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [59:52].



