Westfield State (10-8, 7-5 LEC) -vs- Keene State (10-9, 9-3 LEC) 10/29/2022 at Keene, N.H. (Owl Athletic Complex)

Date: 10/29/2022 **Attendance:** 219

Stadium: Owl Athletic Complex

Officials: Referee, Peter Leclerc Asst. Referee, Katie

Hopp Timekeeper, Jonathan DeAguiar Scorer, Abe Osheyack

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Westfield State	0	1	0	0	1
Keene State	2	1	0	0	3

Westfield State 1 Keene State 3

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN	Pos	#	Player	s	H SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	s MIN
			Starters										Starter	s					
М	1	Madison Ouellette	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	F	1	Ellie Hunkins		2 2	0	0	0	(
М	2	Emily Martin	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	2	Maggie Cahoon		1 1	1	0	0	(60
D	4	Molly Finnegan	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	7	Hailey Patridge		0 0	0	0	0	(60
F	6	Skyla Harthcock	0	0	0	1	0	0	60	MF	8	Chase Lambert		3 1	1	1	0	(57
М	12	Lindsey Spindel	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	F	11	Irini Stefanakos		4 2	0	0	0	(60
D	13	Morgan Wichmann	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	21	Emily White		0 0	0	0	0	(0
F	14	Taylor Creech	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	MF	22	Elizabeth Gonyea		0 0	0	0	0	(60
F	22	Kaleigh Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	23	Lauren Hausser		0 0	0	0	0	(60
D	24	Bre Foley	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	D	25	Hannah Wood		0 0	0	0	0	(60
М	25	Maddy Barry	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	F	26	Clara Hunkins		1 1	0	0	0	(60
GK	32	Paige Reisman	0	0	0	0	0	0	60	GK	88	Clara Gorman		0 0	0	0	0	(60
			Substitutes	5								:	Substitut	es					
М	3	Jordan Conrad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	3	Jennifer Erikson		0 0	0	0	0	(0 0
М	5	Sarah Richard	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	F	6	Emma Cahoon		0 0	0	0	0	(17
М	10	Lily Spencer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		9	Kalina Piasecki		0 0	0	0	0	(0 0
М	11	Corryn Moroney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	10	Julia Baer		0 0	0	0	0	(0
D	15	Meredith Higgins	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	D	12	Hannah Olmstead		0 0	0	0	0	(0 0
М	16	Leah Pierce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	MF	15	Kaitlyn Castriotta		0 0	0	0	0	(0
D	17	Erin Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	F	16	Kirsten Dinsmore		0 0	0	0	0	() 4
М	18	Shannon Gover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	MF	18	Paula Vasiliadis		0 0	0	1	0	(0
Μ	19	Erin Lane	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	MF	32	Molly Murray		0 0	0	0	0	(38
GK	31	Emma Gniadek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	D	37	Demetria Gonzalez		2 2	1	0	0	(60
		Totals	2	2	1	1	0	0	660	GK	64	Molly Edmark		0 0	0	0	0	(0
												Totals	1	3 9	3	2	0	(716
ш.	<u></u>	anlico an orra			М	:		GA S	201100										
_ # 31		oalkeepers nma Gniadek				<u>inut</u> 15:		1	Saves 0	ш	<u></u>	an II connorm			м	:+		GA	Saves
												oalkeepers olly Edmark			_	<u>inut</u> 30:0		<u>GA</u> 0	
_32		ige Reisman				44:	סכ	2 3	6 6	64		· ·							0
	10	tals						3	0	_88		ara Gorman				30:0	<u> </u>	1	1
											10	tals						1	1
Sho	ts B	y Period	1	2		3	3	4	Total	Pena	alty	Corners By Period	1		2	3	}	4	Total
Wes	tfie	ld State	0	2		C)	0	2	Wes	tfie	ld State	1		L	0)	1	3
Kee	ne S	State	7	1		C)	5	13	Keei	ne S	State	ϵ		L	1		2	10
Sav	es E	By Period								Foul	s B	y Period							
		ld State	2	0)	C)	4	6			ld State	C	()	0)	0	0
Kee	ne S	State	0	1		C)	0	1	Keei	ne S	State	C	()	0)	0	0

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
4:19	KSC	Demetria Gonzalez	Chase Lambert	*
10:42	KSC	Chase Lambert		*
17:51	Westfi eld	Sarah Richard	Skyla Harthcock	*
24:09	KSC	Maggie Cahoon	Paula Vasiliadis	*

Cautions and Ejections: 14:22 (GREEN), #18 Paula Vasiliadis (KSC)

Play By Play

Tie		Toom	Dlay
	_	Team	Play
0:0		Westfield	Paige Reisman at goalie for Westfield State.
0:0		KSC	Clara Gorman at goalie for Keene State.
0:0	8	KSC	Keene State substitution: Demetria Gonzalez for Emily White.
1:1	.7	KSC	Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Wide.
1:4	9	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [1:49].
2:3	0	KSC	Shot by Keene State Clara Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
2:3	35	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [2:35].
3:0	16	KSC	Shot by Keene State Demetria Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
4:1		KSC	Shot by Keene State Chase Lambert, Blocked.
4:1		KSC	GOAL by Keene State Demetria Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chase Lambert, goal number 4 for season.
			Westfield State 0, Keene State 1
		KSC	*
9:3		Westfield	Westfield State substitution: Meredith Higgins for Madison Ouellette.
		KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Chase Lambert [10:22].
		KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [10:35].
10:	42	KSC	GOAL by Keene State Chase Lambert
			Westfield State 0, Keene State 2
		KSC	*
10:	56	KSC	Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Wide.
11:	20	Westfield	Emma Gniadek at goalie for Westfield State.
11:	20	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Emma Cahoon [11:20].
12:	17	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [12:17].
14:	22	KSC	Green card on Keene State Paula Vasiliadis.
14:	39	Westfield	Penalty corner by Westfield State Skyla Harthcock [14:39].
15:	00	0	Start of 2nd period [15:00].
16:	24	KSC	Keene State substitution: Molly Murray for Paula Vasiliadis.
16:	42	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Irini Stefanakos [16:42].
17:	51	Westfield	GOAL by Westfield State Sarah Richard, Assist by Skyla Harthcock
			Westfield State 1, Keene State 2
		Westfield	*
		Westfield	Shot by Westfield State Sarah Richard, Save (by goalie) Clara Gorman.
		Westfield	Penalty corner by Westfield State Emily Martin [20:08].
		KSC	GOAL by Keene State Maggie Cahoon, Assist by Paula Vasiliadis
27.		RSC	Westfield State 1, Keene State 3
		KSC	*
		Westfield	Paige Reisman at goalie for Westfield State.
	00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
		KSC	Molly Edmark at goalie for Keene State.
		KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Paula Vasiliadis [35:10].
		KSC	Keene State substitution: Emma Cahoon for Paula Vasiliadis.
		KSC	Keene State substitution: Kirsten Dinsmore for Jennifer Erikson.
		KSC	Keene State substitution: Maggie Cahoon for Kirsten Dinsmore.
	00		Start of 4th period [45:00].
		KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [47:17].
		KSC	Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
51:	13	KSC	Keene State substitution: Emma Cahoon for Chase Lambert.
		KSC	Keene State substitution: Ellie Hunkins for Kalina Piasecki.
51:	13	KSC	Keene State substitution: Clara Hunkins for Kaitlyn Castriotta.
52:	38	Westfield	Penalty corner by Westfield State Emily Martin [52:38].
53:	51	KSC	Shot by Keene State Ellie Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
54:	43	KSC	Keene State substitution: Demetria Gonzalez for Emma Cahoon.
54:	43	KSC	Keene State substitution: Chase Lambert for Molly Murray.
54:	52	KSC	Shot by Keene State Irini Stefanakos, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
55:	47	KSC	Shot by Keene State Ellie Hunkins, Save (by goalie) Paige Reisman.
56:	36	KSC	Shot by Keene State Chase Lambert, Wide.
59:	52	KSC	Penalty corner by Keene State Maggie Cahoon [59:52].